Case Number: 3303059/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

ClaimantRespondentMiss D RodriguesvCavender Property Solutions Limited

Heard at: Watford **On**: 30 November 2021, 1 to 3

December 2021

Before: Employment Judge George

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Ms G Boorer, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent's name is changed to Cavender Property Solutions Limited.
- 2. The claim of unauthorised deduction from wages is not well founded and is dismissed.
- 3. The claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent.

I confirm that this is my Judgment in the case of Case No: 3303059/2020 Rodrigues and that I have signed the Judgment by electronic signature.

Employment Judge George

Date: 3 December 2021.....

Sent to the parties on: 9/12/2021

N Gotecha

For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.